

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

House Bill No. 527

BY: Representative Baker (74th)

1 **AMEND** on line 13 by deleting the words "guardian ad litem"
2 and insert in lieu thereof the following: "also a guardian ad
3 litem for the same child"

4 **AMEND FURTHER** the title by striking the language beginning
5 with the word "AND" on line 3 through the word "LITEMS" on line 4
6 and by inserting the following language in lieu thereof: "WHO IS
7 NOT ALSO A GUARDIAN AD LITEM FOR THE SAME CHILD"